## No. A-32014/1/2015/Trf./MFCGA/Gr'B'/pt.II/349 . Government of India

Ministry of Finance Department of Expenditure Controller General of Accounts Lok Nayak Bhawan New Delhi

23<sup>nd</sup> July, 2015 Dated :

## **Office Memorandum**

Order No. 78/2015

Shri Subhash Chander, Sr. Accounts Officer, CBDT, Jalandhar, under suspension is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity to Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi against existing vacancy on the basis of recommendations of Review Committee held in the office of Principal CCA, CBDT that considered revocation of his suspension.

The handing/taking over of charge may be intimated to this office in due course.

(D.D.K.T. Dason) Asstt. Controller of Accounts

Copy to :

2.

- 1. Pr. CCA, CBDT, New Delhi.
- 2. Pr. CCA, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 3. PS to Controller General of Accounts, Lok Nayak Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 4. Sr.AO (ITD), O/o the CGA, Delhi for uploading website.
- 5. Guard Flle
- 6. Spare Copy